
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #5
FREEDOM MONTH 7/10/2021

TOTAL REGISTERED: 65, WITH TIMES: 65 

SS - Super Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 63 Philip Lee 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 42.918 43.008(1) 43.162(1) 43.380(1) 41.034 41.142 &nbsp 41.034

2 SS 163 Yanchong Zhang 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 52.756(1) 45.058 RRN DNF 42.991 45.089(1) 45.998(1) 42.991 (1.957)

3 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette DNF 55.736(3) 51.716(1) 47.674 47.183 50.393(2) &nbsp 47.183 (4.192)

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 47.870 44.822(2) 42.689(1) RRN 40.528 40.334 &nbsp 40.334

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 43.913(1) 43.702(1) 41.473 DNF 43.650(1) &nbsp 41.473 (1.139)

3 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 47.589 45.295 44.719 44.440 44.486 DNF &nbsp 44.440 (2.967)

4 AS 7 Andrew Wardle 2008 Porsche 911 Carrera S 47.870 46.926 45.835 45.945 49.353(1) 45.220 &nbsp 45.220 (0.780)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE DNF RRN 44.707(2) 41.401 40.897 40.327 40.914 40.327

2 BS 11 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 DNF 51.080 49.684 49.141 48.629 48.021 &nbsp 48.021 (7.694)

CS - C Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 44.314 RRN 43.957 43.786 DNF 43.252 42.752 42.752

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 50.594 45.710 53.107(2) 45.065 47.646(1) 47.839(1) &nbsp 45.065 (2.313)

3 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 50.594 48.650 47.846 48.411 47.268 46.352 &nbsp 46.352 (1.287)

4 CS 3 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Honda S2000 47.873 47.874 48.332 47.656 47.667 51.056(1) &nbsp 47.656 (1.304)

5 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 62.324 DNF 59.175 56.905 56.531 55.705 &nbsp 55.705 (8.049)

DS - D Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 DNF DNF DNF 51.565 51.502 49.995 &nbsp 49.995

2 DS 75 James Heath 2015 Mini Cooper S DNF DNF DNF 58.874 57.643 53.803 &nbsp 53.803 (3.808)

3 DS 333 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt DNF DNF 58.241 55.698 55.845 56.625 &nbsp 55.698 (1.895)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 60.168 48.698(1) 46.462 45.161 49.808(2) 47.167(1) &nbsp 45.161

2 ES 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 60.168 54.000 52.733 51.812 54.712(1) 50.911 &nbsp 50.911 (5.750)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 47.800(1) DNF 44.304 44.682 45.117 44.241 &nbsp 44.241

2 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT DNF 48.819 45.277 48.887(2) 45.001 44.953 &nbsp 44.953 (0.712)

3 FS 17 Ken Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition DNF 49.874 48.994(1) 47.098 47.022 46.308 &nbsp 46.308 (1.355)

4 FS 117 (L)Caroline Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition DNF DNF DNF 54.713 52.411 55.523(1) &nbsp 52.411 (6.103)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 49.354(2) 43.672 44.656(1) 42.545 42.542 42.421 &nbsp 42.421

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.108 46.924 46.654 45.409 45.953 44.917 &nbsp 44.917 (2.496)

HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 23 Chris Williams 2002 Acura Rsx DNF DNF 60.120 54.414(1) 52.253 51.562 &nbsp 51.562

2 HS 11 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 68.112 60.158 58.839 57.892 62.068 55.827 &nbsp 55.827 (4.265)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX DNF 45.693 45.049 55.756(2) 45.144 45.808 &nbsp 45.049

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC DNF 49.560 51.016(1) 48.205 49.746(1) 53.680(3) &nbsp 48.205

2 STS 17 James Monroe 1995 Honda Civic ex DNF 59.488 58.746 57.538 54.409 53.803 &nbsp 53.803 (5.598)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 45.942(1) 44.304 43.794 42.950 47.799(2) 48.290(2) &nbsp 42.950

2 STX 77 Logan Driggers 2013 Honda Civic si sedan 45.942(1) 51.432 50.141 50.232 49.032 49.885 &nbsp 45.942 (2.992)

3 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 55.061 51.703 50.667 51.402 51.889(1) 49.325 &nbsp 49.325 (3.383)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff



1 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 46.365(1) 44.763 43.473 48.671(2) 43.133 42.307 &nbsp 42.307

2 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 44.466 44.475 45.143(1) 42.770 43.002 42.745 &nbsp 42.745 (0.438)

3 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 46.188 DNF 44.470 43.575 43.430 43.255 &nbsp 43.255 (0.510)

4 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 55.544 50.918 48.825 48.952 49.894 48.244 &nbsp 48.244 (4.989)

5 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 60.377(2) 49.496 52.888(2) RRN 48.958(1) 49.856(1) DNF 48.958 (0.714)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 46.594 50.107(2) 46.373 47.043 46.025 46.386 &nbsp 46.025

2 STU 3 Christian Coile 2011 Nissan 370z DNF 50.375 50.687 49.394 47.977 50.313(1) &nbsp 47.977 (1.952)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z DNF DNF 46.242 44.937 44.764 47.063(1) &nbsp 44.764

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.053 41.014 47.306(3) 41.430 42.970(1) 41.189 &nbsp 41.014

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 49.464 48.241 48.779 47.908 47.355 46.925 &nbsp 46.925

2 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic DNF 50.311 49.486 49.471 50.057 49.921 &nbsp 49.471 (2.546)

3 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1994 Honda Civic 56.043 56.181 55.788(1) 53.675 53.443 53.801 &nbsp 53.443 (3.972)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 65.557 DNF 49.974(1) 47.119 46.863 49.004(1) &nbsp 46.863

2 SM 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 53.556 51.386 50.644 51.754(1) 53.614(1) RRN 53.913(2) 50.644 (3.781)

3 SM 3 Taylor Esposito 1995 BMW 325Is 65.557 72.658 60.025 55.960 58.203(1) 54.805 &nbsp 54.805 (4.161)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 42.459(2) 37.964 37.152 36.725 36.231 &nbsp &nbsp 36.231

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 48.282(1) 45.831 44.320 43.710 42.391 47.607(2) &nbsp 42.391

2 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 50.705(1) 46.192 44.207 44.148 44.531 43.858 &nbsp 43.858 (1.467)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT DNF 47.409 46.055 45.292 45.658 44.620 &nbsp 44.620

2 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 50.379(1) DNF 46.504 46.521 47.035 48.511(1) &nbsp 46.504 (1.884)

3 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 57.109 53.390 49.419 50.528(1) 47.691 47.411 &nbsp 47.411 (0.907)

4 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 53.316 51.551(1) RRN 51.691(2) 48.728(1) 50.646(1) 47.820 47.820 (0.409)

5 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 52.052 DNF 49.320 49.751 51.252(1) 50.543 &nbsp 49.320 (1.500)

6 CAMC 0 Dennis Piecuch 2004 Ford Mustang GT 60.641 53.318 53.258 51.413 52.300 51.607 &nbsp 51.413 (2.093)

7 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF 57.351(1) 54.493(1) 53.741(1) 51.581 53.070(1) &nbsp 51.581 (0.168)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 42.660 43.824(1) 41.314 40.847 43.003(1) 40.281 &nbsp 40.281

2 CAMS 1 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 42.344 40.757 45.450(2) 40.335 DNF 42.303(1) &nbsp 40.335 (0.054)

3 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.814 44.105 49.915(3) 44.326(1) 41.961 43.691(1) &nbsp 41.961 (1.626)

4 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 48.450 DNF 46.047 44.813 46.490(1) 44.715 &nbsp 44.715 (2.754)

5 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 49.372 DNF 48.029 46.913 46.170 46.810 &nbsp 46.170 (1.455)

XSA - Xtreme Street A - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XSA 18 Ed Vogt 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 41.879 42.191 44.697(2) 45.892(3) 40.652 47.952(4) &nbsp 40.652

2 XSA 118 Ian Stewart 2017 Chevrolet camaro ss 1le RRN 45.445(1) 41.256 DNF 41.760 41.083 DNF 41.083 (0.431)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 36.231 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 32.826 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 40.327 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 42.307 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo

Street Prepared 41.014 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 36.231 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr



*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 40.327 0.814 32.826 0.000 0.000

2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 40.334 0.821 33.114 0.288 0.288

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 40.281 0.835 33.635 0.520 0.808

4 CAMS 1 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 40.335 0.835 33.680 0.045 0.854

5 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 42.421 0.794 33.682 0.003 0.856

6 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 36.231 0.930 33.695 0.013 0.869

7 SS 63 Philip Lee 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 41.034 0.823 33.771 0.076 0.945

8 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.473 0.821 34.049 0.278 1.223

9 XSA 18 Ed Vogt 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 40.652 0.846 34.392 0.342 1.565

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.014 0.839 34.411 0.019 1.585

11 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.752 0.809 34.586 0.176 1.760

12 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 42.391 0.817 34.633 0.047 1.807

13 XSA 118 Ian Stewart 2017 Chevrolet camaro ss 1le 41.083 0.846 34.756 0.123 1.930

14 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 42.307 0.827 34.988 0.232 2.162

15 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.961 0.835 35.037 0.050 2.211

16 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 42.950 0.816 35.047 0.010 2.221

17 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 42.745 0.827 35.350 0.303 2.524

18 SS 163 Yanchong Zhang 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 42.991 0.823 35.382 0.031 2.555

19 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 44.241 0.806 35.658 0.277 2.832

20 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.917 0.794 35.664 0.006 2.838

21 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 43.255 0.827 35.772 0.108 2.946

22 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 45.161 0.793 35.813 0.041 2.986

23 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 43.858 0.817 35.832 0.019 3.006

24 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 44.953 0.806 36.232 0.400 3.406

25 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 45.065 0.809 36.458 0.225 3.631

26 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 44.440 0.821 36.485 0.028 3.659

27 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 44.620 0.818 36.499 0.014 3.673

28 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 45.049 0.813 36.625 0.126 3.799

29 AS 7 Andrew Wardle 2008 Porsche 911 Carrera S 45.220 0.821 37.126 0.501 4.299

30 FS 17 Ken Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition 46.308 0.806 37.324 0.199 4.498

31 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 44.715 0.835 37.337 0.013 4.511

32 STX 77 Logan Driggers 2013 Honda Civic si sedan 45.942 0.816 37.489 0.152 4.662

33 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 46.352 0.809 37.499 0.010 4.673

34 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 46.504 0.818 38.040 0.542 5.214

35 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 46.025 0.828 38.109 0.068 5.283

36 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 44.764 0.852 38.139 0.030 5.313

37 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.170 0.835 38.552 0.413 5.726

38 CS 3 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Honda S2000 47.656 0.809 38.554 0.002 5.728

39 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 46.925 0.825 38.713 0.159 5.887

40 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.411 0.818 38.782 0.069 5.956

41 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 47.183 0.823 38.832 0.049 6.005

42 BS 11 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 48.021 0.814 39.089 0.257 6.263

43 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 48.205 0.811 39.094 0.005 6.268

44 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 47.820 0.818 39.117 0.023 6.291

45 STU 3 Christian Coile 2011 Nissan 370z 47.977 0.828 39.725 0.608 6.899

46 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 48.244 0.827 39.898 0.173 7.072

47 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 46.863 0.856 40.115 0.217 7.289



48 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 49.325 0.816 40.249 0.134 7.423

49 HS 23 Chris Williams 2002 Acura Rsx 51.562 0.782 40.321 0.072 7.495

50 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 49.320 0.818 40.344 0.022 7.518

51 DS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 49.995 0.807 40.346 0.002 7.520

52 ES 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 50.911 0.793 40.372 0.026 7.546

53 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 48.958 0.827 40.488 0.116 7.662

54 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 49.471 0.825 40.814 0.325 7.987

55 CAMC 0 Dennis Piecuch 2004 Ford Mustang GT 51.413 0.818 42.056 1.242 9.230

56 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 51.581 0.818 42.193 0.137 9.367

57 FS 117 (L)Caroline Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition 52.411 0.806 42.243 0.050 9.417

58 SM 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.644 0.856 43.351 1.108 10.525

59 DS 75 James Heath 2015 Mini Cooper S 53.803 0.807 43.419 0.068 10.593

60 STS 17 James Monroe 1995 Honda Civic ex 53.803 0.811 43.634 0.215 10.808

61 HS 11 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 55.827 0.782 43.657 0.022 10.831

62 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1994 Honda Civic 53.443 0.825 44.090 0.434 11.264

63 DS 333 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 55.698 0.807 44.948 0.858 12.122

64 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 55.705 0.809 45.065 0.117 12.239

65 SM 3 Taylor Esposito 1995 BMW 325Is 54.805 0.856 46.913 1.848 14.087

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 36.231 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 40.281 4.050 4.050

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 40.327 0.046 4.096

4 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 40.334 0.007 4.103

5 CAMS 1 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 40.335 0.001 4.104

6 XSA 18 Ed Vogt 2017 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 40.652 0.317 4.421

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 41.014 0.362 4.783

8 SS 63 Philip Lee 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 41.034 0.020 4.803

9 XSA 118 Ian Stewart 2017 Chevrolet camaro ss 1le 41.083 0.049 4.852

10 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 41.473 0.390 5.242

11 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 41.961 0.488 5.730

12 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 42.307 0.346 6.076

13 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 42.391 0.084 6.160

14 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 42.421 0.030 6.190

15 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 42.745 0.324 6.514

16 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 42.752 0.007 6.521

17 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 42.950 0.198 6.719

18 SS 163 Yanchong Zhang 2021 Chevrolet Corvette 42.991 0.041 6.760

19 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 43.255 0.264 7.024

20 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 43.858 0.603 7.627

21 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 44.241 0.383 8.010

22 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 44.440 0.199 8.209



23 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 44.620 0.180 8.389

24 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 44.715 0.095 8.484

25 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 44.764 0.049 8.533

26 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 44.917 0.153 8.686

27 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 44.953 0.036 8.722

28 STH 14 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 45.049 0.096 8.818

29 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 45.065 0.016 8.834

30 ES 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2001 Mazda Miata 45.161 0.096 8.930

31 AS 7 Andrew Wardle 2008 Porsche 911 Carrera S 45.220 0.059 8.989

32 STX 77 Logan Driggers 2013 Honda Civic si sedan 45.942 0.722 9.711

33 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 46.025 0.083 9.794

34 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.170 0.145 9.939

35 FS 17 Ken Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition 46.308 0.138 10.077

36 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 46.352 0.044 10.121

37 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 46.504 0.152 10.273

38 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 46.863 0.359 10.632

39 FSP 25 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 46.925 0.062 10.694

40 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2019 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 47.183 0.258 10.952

41 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 47.411 0.228 11.180

42 CS 3 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Honda S2000 47.656 0.245 11.425

43 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 47.820 0.164 11.589

44 STU 3 Christian Coile 2011 Nissan 370z 47.977 0.157 11.746

45 BS 11 Ryan Josey 2017 BMW M2 48.021 0.044 11.790

46 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 48.205 0.184 11.974

47 STR 74 Adam McCombs 1996 Mazda Miata 48.244 0.039 12.013

48 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 48.958 0.714 12.727

49 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 49.320 0.362 13.089

50 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 49.325 0.005 13.094

51 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 49.471 0.146 13.240

52 DS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 49.995 0.524 13.764

53 SM 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.644 0.649 14.413

54 ES 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 50.911 0.267 14.680

55 CAMC 0 Dennis Piecuch 2004 Ford Mustang GT 51.413 0.502 15.182

56 HS 23 Chris Williams 2002 Acura Rsx 51.562 0.149 15.331

57 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 51.581 0.019 15.350

58 FS 117 (L)Caroline Bailey 2013 BMW M3 Competition 52.411 0.830 16.180

59 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1994 Honda Civic 53.443 1.032 17.212

60 DS 75 James Heath 2015 Mini Cooper S 53.803 0.360 17.572

61 STS 17 James Monroe 1995 Honda Civic ex 53.803 0.000 17.572



62 SM 3 Taylor Esposito 1995 BMW 325Is 54.805 1.002 18.574

63 DS 333 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 55.698 0.893 19.467

64 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 55.705 0.007 19.474

65 HS 11 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 55.827 0.122 19.596


	buccaneerregion.com
	Coastal Empire Final Results 2




